## RENEWAL OF SERVICE AGREEMENT

This Renewal of Service Agreement (the "Renewal") is effective as of the date of the last signature between Perris Union High School District a CA public school district (hereinafter "School District"), and Addiction Treatment Technologies, LLC DBA Care Solace®, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Care Solace"). School District and Care Solace may be referred to individually as "Party," or collectively as "Parties."

## **RECITALS**

**WHEREAS**, School District and Care Solace have entered into a Service Agreement dated July 1, 2020, with a term from July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2022 (the "Service Agreement"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Parties agree that they wish to renew the Service Agreement pursuant to Paragraph 10 of the Service Agreement for a term of one year, beginning on July 1, 2022 and continuing through June 30, 2023 (the "**Renewal Term**"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that it is their mutual intention by execution of this Renewal that the Service Agreement and any addenda thereto shall be renewed in full for the Renewal Term, subject to the revisions expressly set forth herein, and that the Service Agreement and any addenda, as modified by this Renewal, shall be binding upon the Parties.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the matters described above and of the mutual benefits and obligations set forth in the Service Agreement and any addenda thereto, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

## A. Modification of Service Agreement Terms

The Parties hereby agree that the below referenced Service Agreement sections shall be replaced with the corresponding language listed herein:

- 1. <u>Section 11</u>. In exchange for the Services contemplated under this Agreement, School District will compensate Care Solace as follows:
- 11.1 The Renewal Term of this Agreement will begin on July 1, 2022, and continue through June 30, 2023. This Agreement will terminate automatically unless the Parties agree, in writing, to additional and optional one-year terms (hereinafter, "Additional Renewal Term") before July 1st of each year following the Initial Term (hereinafter the "Renewal Date").
- 11.2 For the Renewal Term, School District will pay \$27,823 to Care Solace (based on enrollment of 11,129) upon execution of this Agreement.

## **B.** Incorporation of Service Agreement Terms and Conditions

1. Other than the Modifications set forth in Section A above, the Service Agreement and any addenda thereto are incorporated here by this reference as though fully set forth herein and the Parties agree that all of the Terms and Conditions of the Service Agreement are in effect during the Renewal Term.

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE – REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK

Addiction Treatment Technologies, LLC
("Provider") DBA: Care Solace
Printed Full Name: Mike Dodge Title: COO
Signature:
Perris Union High School District ("Client")
Printed Full Name:
Title:

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF** the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.